CHANGES TO ANNEX 401

Section A - General Interpretative Note

Subparagraph (e)(i): replace "tariff item 2101.10.aa" with "tariff item 2101.11.aa";

Subparagraph (e)(i): replace subheading "8415.81" with "8415.20".

Section B - Specific Rules of Origin

"82.01

8207.13

2905.49.aa: replace this rule with the following:

A change to Canadian tariff item 2905.49.10, U.S. tariff item 2905.49.20, 2905.49.aa or Mexican tariff item 2905.49.02 from any other tariff item, except from heading 29.01 through 29.03; or

> A change to Canadian tariff item 2905.49.10, U.S. tariff item 2905.49.20, or Mexican tariff item 2905.49.02 from heading 29.01 through 29.03, whether or not there is also a change from any other tariff item, provided there is a regional value content of not less than:

60 per cent where the transaction value method is used, or (a)

50 per cent where the net cost method is used. (b)

2905.50.aa: delete "2905.50.aa" and the rules for that tariff item:

82.01-82.15: replace this rule with the following:

A change to heading 82.01 from any other chapter. 8202.10-8202.20 A change to subheading 8202.10 through 8202.20 from any other chapter. 8202.31 A change to subheading 8202.31 from any other chapter; or A change to subheading 8202.31 from subheading 8202.39, whether or not there is also a change from any other chapter, provided there is a regional value content of not less than: 60 percent where the transaction value method is used, or (a) 50 percent where the net cost method is used. 8202.39-8202.99 A change to subheading 8202.39 through 8202.99 from any other chapter. 82.03-82.06 A change to heading 82.03 through 82.06 from any other chapter.

> A change to subheading 8207.13 from subheading 8207.19, whether or not there is also a change from any other chapter, provided there is a regional value content of not less than:

A change to subheading 8207.13 from any other chapter; or